

October 2, 2023

FAB is excited to announce the opening of our 2025 Grant Season. We continue to support, sustain, and enrich the arts in our community. Recognizing that education in the visual and performing arts can be inspirational for future generations, we have made the Educational Grant a permanent addition along with our Performance Arts Grant. This grant is dedicated to art appreciation and skill acquisition for grades K thru 12. Eligible organizations may apply for both a Visual and Performing Arts Grant and an Education Grant, following instructions on the applications.

FAB 2025 Grant applications are available Monday, October 2nd online at www.fundingartsbroward.org. The deadline for submitting 2025 Grant applications is Thursday, February 1, 2024, at 10:00 pm.

For 2025, FAB is excited to announce maximum grant amounts for several categories.

- Organizations with annual budgets over \$500,000 may request a Visual and Performing Arts Grant for up to \$15,000.
- Organizations with annual budgets under \$500,000 and over \$100,000 may request a Visual and Performing Arts Grant for up to \$12,500.
- Organizations with annual budgets under \$100,000 may request a Visual and Performing Arts Grant for up to \$7,500.
- Organizations with annual budgets over \$100,000 may request an Education Grant for up to \$10,000
- Organizations with annual budgets less than \$100,000 may request an Education Grant for up to \$7,500.

IMPORTANT: Applicants must describe in detail the specific program for which they are applying. Applications will be considered based on your organization's compliance with the FAB 2025 Grant Application Instructions, found on our website at www.fundingartsbroward.org, and the quality and community impact of the proposed program. Eligibility requirements for FAB 2025 Grants are also found at www.fundingartsbroward.org. **Please review the funding criteria for the FAB Education Grant, which requires a specific and separate application. Failure to use the correct application may render your application invalid.**

We invite your participation and want you to be successful in your application for a Funding Arts Broward 2025 Grant. If you have questions about the application process or instructions for completion, please direct them to fabgrants@gmail.com. We look forward to receiving your application.

Judy & Scott

Judith Ann Zucker & Scott Clearwater

Grant Co-Chairs